
RESOLUTION 98-68 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Building, Zoning and Planning Fund has carried 

forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted. This carry forward represents a transfer 

from the General Fund for FEMA corrective action which was not expended in the 

1996/97 budget year. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Building, Zoning and Planning Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of March, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
45000000-38991 

APPROPRIATION 
45241515-514000 
45241515-521010 
45241515-522000 
45241515-521020 
45241515-54901 
45241515-55101 
45241515-55202 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Overtime 
FICA 
Retirement 
Medicare 
Other Current Charges 
Office Supplies 
Gas, Oil and Lube 

ADOPTED this 23ro day of March, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$54,661 

$32,413 
$ 2,010 
$ 5,650 
$ 470 
$ 7,740 
$ 3,878 
$ 2,500 
$54,661 


