RESOLUTION 98-68

WHEREAS the Nassau County Building, Zoning and Planning Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted. This carry forward represents a transfer from the General Fund for FEMA corrective action which was not expended in the 1996/97 budget year.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the Building, Zoning and Planning Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of March, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 45000000-38991	Balances Forward-Cash	\$54,661
APPROPRIATION		
45241515-514000	Overtime	\$32,413
45241515-521010	FICA	\$ 2,010
45241515-522000	Retirement	\$ 5,650
45241515-521020	Medicare	\$ 470
45241515-54901	Other Current Charges	\$ 7,740
45241515-55101	Office Supplies	\$ 3,878
45241515-55202	Gas, Oil and Lube	\$ 2,500
	•	\$54,661

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK